

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15/2012

(Mohammad Akil Mohammad Suleman vrs. Smt. Rehana Khanam Abdul
Mutalib Khatib)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders or
directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri Masood Shareef, Advocate, for the applicant.

CORAM: R.K.DESHPANDE J.

DATED: 14th FEBRUARY, 2012.

The contention of Shri Shareef, the learned counsel for the applicant is that there is no final decree passed and hence the preliminary decree cannot be put to execution. Though this objection has not been raised in R.D. No. 36/1990, he submits that this objection can be considered as it goes to the root of the matter.

Hence, issue notice to the respondent for final disposal of the matter, returnable on 28/02/2012.

JUDGE

Rvjalit