

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2012**

(MOHAMMAD AKIL MOHAMMAD SULEMAN...VS.. SMT. REHANA KHANAM ABDUL MUTALIB  
KHATIB.)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. A.J.Mirza, Advocate for Applicant.

**CORAM : M.T.JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 08, 2014.**

At the request of the learned counsel for the applicant, as a  
last chance, stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2014.

**JUDGE**

RRaut..