

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2012.**

(MOHAMMAD AKIL MOHAMMAD SULEMAN...VS..SMT. REHANA KHANAM ABDUL MUTALIB  
KHATIB.)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri Masood Shareef, Advocate for applicant.  
Shri S. Raisuddin, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : Z.A.HAQ, J.**  
**DATED : JANUARY 07, 2016.**

The learned advocates for the respective parties submit that Writ Petition No. 3613 of 2013, which arises out of the same proceedings, will have to be heard with this revision application.

List the Civil Revision Application along with Writ Petition No. 3613 of 2013 on 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2016.

The learned advocate for the applicant shall obtain appropriate orders for placing of both the matters before same Court before next date.

**JUDGE**